504123243 12/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4169913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHENEX PHARMACEUTICALS AG	05/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GILEAD SCIENCES, INC.	
Street Address:	333 LAKESIDE DRIVE	
City:	FOSTER CITY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94404	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14824971

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)522-5575

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6505743000

Email:david.castro@gilead.comCorrespondent Name:GILEAD SCIENCES, INC.Address Line 1:333 LAKESIDE DRIVE

Address Line 4: FOSTER CITY, CALIFORNIA 94404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PX76741.FUSC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN J. CAPPS	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin J. Capps, Reg. No. 67,911/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=PX76741.FUS 2015-05-15 Executed Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504123243 REEL: 040522 FRAME: 0081

CONFIRMATORY DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned

Gilead Sciences, Inc. 333 Lakeside Drive Foster City, California 94404 U.S.A.

hereinafter referred to as Gilead

declares that

by an acquisition of assets agreement executed on December 19, 2014, **Phenex Pharmaceuticals AG** transferred its entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Application No. 14/232,118, to Gilead who confirms that it has accepted the assignment.

Therefore, by virtue of the above mentioned agreement, Gilead has succeeded to all rights, title, and interest of Phenex Pharmaceuticals AG in the above-identified patent application as of December 19, 2014.

Gilead hereby grants Barnes & Thornburg, LLP the right to take any action necessary for the recordal of the present Declaration at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Confirmatory Declaration of Assignment is executed on 15th May 2015 by

Gifead Sciences, Inc.

Name: Brandon S. Boss

Associate General Counsel, Intellectual Property

INDS02 1361036v1

RECORDED: 12/05/2016

No notarization, no legalization required

PATENT REEL: 040522 FRAME: 0082